FIRST AMENDMENT TO INDEPENDENT TRAIN SERVICES AGREEMENT Train Service Agreement 2018-2022

Nevada Commission for the Reconstruction of the V&T Railway (the "Commission") and Virginia & Truckee Railroad Company, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, by and through its authorized officer ("V&T R.R.") (the "Contractor") hereby consent to amend the INDEPENDENT TRAIN SERVICES AGREEMENT, Train Services Agreement 2018-2022, dated May 16, 2018 ("Agreement") as follows:

Whereas, the Agreement provides the Compensation for Train Services, provided in Section 4 of Schedule A (Train Service Agreement Schedule).

Whereas, the Agreement provides that it may only be amended by mutual written consent of the parties.

Therefore, the Contractor and the Commission agree that all Compensation for Train Services be increased by \$500 for steam engine excursions only.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

Nevada Commission for the Reconstruction of the V&T Railway

Virginia & Truckee Railroad Company, Inc.

Ву:		
David Peterson		

By: _____ Tom Gray

Dated: _____

Dated: _____